

資 金 収 支 計 算 書
(自) 令和 6年 4月 1日 (至) 令和 7年 3月31日

勘 定 科 目			本 部			養 護 ※1			特 養 ※2			通 所			居 宅			サ高住			合 計		
			予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率
事業活動による収支	収入	介護保険事業収入	0	0	0%	74,506,000	74,913,997	101%	328,204,000	321,586,059	98%	95,853,000	93,842,740	98%	15,429,000	15,271,900	99%	0	0	0%	513,992,000	505,614,696	98%
		施設介護料収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	178,188,000	175,097,186	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	178,188,000	175,097,186	98%
		介護報酬収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	159,986,000	157,138,378	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	159,986,000	157,138,378	98%
		利用者負担金収入(公費)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	4,374,000	4,323,359	99%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	4,374,000	4,323,359	99%
		利用者負担金収入(一般)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	13,828,000	13,635,449	99%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	13,828,000	13,635,449	99%
		居宅介護料収入(介護報酬収入)	0	0	0%	66,144,000	66,660,397	101%	74,521,000	72,505,211	97%	73,198,000	71,525,725	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	213,863,000	210,691,333	99%
		介護報酬収入	0	0	0%	66,144,000	66,660,397	101%	73,958,000	71,908,574	97%	73,198,000	71,525,725	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	213,300,000	210,094,696	98%
		介護予防報酬収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	563,000	596,637	106%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	563,000	596,637	106%
		居宅介護料収入(利用者負担金収入)	0	0	0%	7,638,000	7,582,883	99%	9,452,000	9,238,499	98%	8,234,000	8,050,145	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	25,324,000	24,871,527	98%
		介護負担金収入(公費)	0	0	0%	6,323,000	6,261,841	99%	10,000	0	0%	112,000	105,588	94%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	6,445,000	6,367,429	99%
		介護負担金収入(一般)	0	0	0%	1,315,000	1,321,042	100%	9,377,000	9,171,896	98%	8,122,000	7,944,557	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	18,814,000	18,437,495	98%
		介護予防負担金収入(一般)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	65,000	66,603	102%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	65,000	66,603	102%
		居宅介護支援介護料収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	15,060,000	14,912,400	99%	0	0	0%	15,060,000	14,912,400	99%
		居宅介護支援介護料収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	15,049,000	14,901,980	99%	0	0	0%	15,049,000	14,901,980	99%
		介護予防支援介護料収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	11,000	10,420	95%	0	0	0%	11,000	10,420	95%
		介護予防・日常生活支援総合事業収入	0	0	0%	492,000	440,280	89%	0	0	0%	1,369,000	1,397,430	102%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1,861,000	1,837,710	99%
		事業費収入	0	0	0%	341,000	310,302	91%	0	0	0%	1,232,000	1,257,687	102%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1,573,000	1,567,989	100%
		事業負担金収入(公費)	0	0	0%	9,000	8,601	96%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	9,000	8,601	96%
		事業負担金収入(一般)	0	0	0%	142,000	121,377	85%	0	0	0%	137,000	139,743	102%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	279,000	261,120	94%
		利用者等利用料収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	62,960,000	61,676,541	98%	5,618,000	5,488,493	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	68,578,000	67,165,034	98%
		施設サービス利用料収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	90,000	90,000	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	90,000	90,000	100%
		食費収入(一般)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	31,637,000	31,069,476	98%	5,326,000	5,215,440	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	36,963,000	36,284,916	98%
		食費収入(特定)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	7,580,000	7,443,650	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	7,580,000	7,443,650	98%
		居住費収入(一般)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	17,281,000	16,848,545	97%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	17,281,000	16,848,545	97%
		居住費収入(特定)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	6,337,000	6,193,450	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	6,337,000	6,193,450	98%
		その他の利用料収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	35,000	31,420	90%	292,000	273,053	94%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	327,000	304,473	93%
		その他の事業収入	0	0	0%	232,000	230,437	99%	3,083,000	3,068,622	100%	7,434,000	7,380,947	99%	369,000	359,500	97%	0	0	0%	11,118,000	11,039,506	99%
		補助金事業収入(公費)	0	0	0%	232,000	230,437	99%	3,073,000	3,068,622	100%	258,000	257,947	100%	13,000	13,000	100%	0	0	0%	3,576,000	3,570,006	100%
		受託事業収入(公費)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	10,000	0	0%	6,660,000	6,600,000	99%	356,000	346,500	97%	0	0	0%	7,026,000	6,946,500	99%
		受託事業収入(一般)	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	516,000	523,000	101%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	516,000	523,000	101%
		老人福祉事業収入	0	0	0%	111,407,000	111,342,466	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	111,407,000	111,342,466	100%
		措置事業収入	0	0	0%	111,407,000	111,342,466	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	111,407,000	111,342,466	100%
		事務費収入	0	0	0%	78,389,000	78,420,119	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	78,389,000	78,420,119	100%
		事業費収入	0	0	0%	31,434,000	31,335,686	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	31,434,000	31,335,686	100%
		その他の事業収入	0	0	0%	1,584,000	1,586,661	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1,584,000	1,586,661	100%
		障害福祉サービス等事業収入	0	0	0%	255,000	253,319	99%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	255,000	253,319	99%
		自立支援給付費収入	0	0	0%	223,000	222,518	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	223,000	222,518	100%
		介護給付費収入	0	0	0%	223,000	222,518	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	223,000	222,518	100%
		利用者負担金収入	0	0	0%	25,000	24,720	99%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	25,000	24,720	99%
		補助金事業収入(公費)	0	0	0%	7,000	6,081	87%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	7,000	6,081	87%
		サービス付き高齢者住宅事業収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	40,730,000	40,512,194	99%	40,730,000	40,512,194	99%
		家賃収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	17,464,000	17,463,665	100%	17,464,000	17,463,665	100%
		共益費収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	3,371,000	3,370,335	100%	3,371,000	3,370,335	100%
		食費収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	13,629,000	13,444,419	99%	13,629,000	13,444,419	99%
		見守料収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	5,421,000	5,389,450	99%	5,421,000	5,389,450	99%
		補助金事業収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	45,000	44,325	99%	45,000	44,325	99%
		保証金受入収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	800,000	800,000	100%	800,000	800,000	100%
		その他の事業収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	341,000	319,524	94%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	341,000	319,524	94%
		地域見守りサービス収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	341,000	319,524	94%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	341,000	319,524	94%
		受取利息配当金収入	20,000	11,056	55%	20,000	17,412	87%	10,000	3,178	32%	10,000	897	9%	0	0	0%	1,000	389	39%	61,000	32,932	54%
		受取利息配当金収入	20,000	11,056	55%	20,000	17,412	87%	10,000	3,178	32%	10,000	897	9%	0	0	0%	1,000	389	39%	61,000	32,932	54%
		その他の収入	60,000	60,000	100%	4,658,000	4,651,775	100%	224,000	214,355	96%	5,000	4,550	91%	3,000	3,000	100%	136,000	130,386	96%	5,086,000	5,064,066	100%
		受入研修費収入	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	3,000	3,000	100%	0	0	0%	3,000	3,000	100%
		雑収入	60,000	60,000	100%	4,658,000	4,651,775	100%	224,000	214,355	96%	5,000	4,550	91%	0	0	0%	136,000	130,386	96%	5,083,000	5,061,066	100%
		事業活動収入計(1)	80,000	71,056	89%	190,846,000	191,178,969	100%	328,779,000	322,123,116	98%	95,868,000	93,848,187	98%	15,432,000	15,274,900	99%	40,867,000	40,642,969	99%	671,872,000	663,139,197	99%
		人件費支出	1,164,000	1,196,000	103%	134,930,000	133,345,642	99%	246,063,000	244,116,507	99%	63,778,000	63,384,391	99%	15,967,000	15,853,478	99%	14,062,000	14,961,440	106%	475,964,000	472,857,458	99%

資金収支計算書
(自) 令和 6年 4月 1日 (至) 令和 7年 3月31日

勘定科目		本 部			養 護 ※1			特 養 ※2			通 所			居 宅			サ高住			合 計			
		予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	予 算	実 績	比率	
事業活動による収支	支出	役員報酬支出	1,164,000	1,196,000	103%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1,164,000	1,196,000	103%
		職員給料支出	0	0	0%	55,591,000	54,893,566	99%	123,628,000	123,258,801	100%	27,908,000	27,896,525	100%	9,893,000	9,897,475	100%	5,305,000	5,718,198	108%	222,325,000	221,664,565	100%
		職員賞与支出	0	0	0%	17,268,000	17,091,055	99%	37,766,000	37,816,527	100%	9,374,000	9,373,092	100%	3,367,000	3,366,160	100%	1,319,000	1,625,333	123%	69,094,000	69,272,167	100%
		非常勤職員給与支出	0	0	0%	34,791,000	34,375,969	99%	47,293,000	46,453,447	98%	17,935,000	17,662,937	98%	0	0	0%	5,906,000	5,865,613	99%	105,925,000	104,357,966	99%
		派遣職員費支出	0	0	0%	2,272,000	2,224,004	98%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	2,272,000	2,224,004	98%
		退職給付支出	0	0	0%	10,440,000	10,439,196	100%	5,669,000	5,668,586	100%	1,229,000	1,228,500	100%	410,000	409,500	100%	64,000	63,700	100%	17,812,000	17,809,482	100%
		法定福利費支出	0	0	0%	14,568,000	14,321,852	98%	31,707,000	30,919,146	98%	7,332,000	7,223,337	99%	2,297,000	2,180,343	95%	1,468,000	1,688,596	115%	57,372,000	56,333,274	98%
		事業費支出	0	0	0%	35,286,000	34,680,120	98%	65,798,000	63,529,615	97%	13,883,000	13,511,987	97%	0	0	0%	11,032,000	10,827,803	98%	125,999,000	122,549,525	97%
		給食費支出	0	0	0%	18,184,000	17,869,881	98%	28,177,000	27,530,976	98%	4,012,000	3,942,438	98%	0	0	0%	8,747,000	8,677,450	99%	59,120,000	58,020,745	98%
		介護用品費支出	0	0	0%	519,000	512,829	99%	5,076,000	4,835,556	95%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	5,595,000	5,348,385	96%
		医薬品費支出	0	0	0%	14,000	10,229	73%	217,000	193,992	89%	21,000	11,266	54%	0	0	0%	10,000	0	0%	262,000	215,487	82%
		保健衛生費支出	0	0	0%	750,000	715,073	95%	1,932,000	1,842,100	95%	213,000	215,487	101%	0	0	0%	47,000	39,583	84%	2,942,000	2,812,243	96%
		被服費支出	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	2,504,000	2,404,459	96%	6,000	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	2,510,000	2,404,459	96%
		教養娯楽費支出	0	0	0%	256,000	254,149	99%	233,000	232,285	100%	720,000	699,696	97%	0	0	0%	43,000	42,362	99%	1,252,000	1,228,492	98%
		日用品費支出	0	0	0%	113,000	92,840	82%	254,000	239,568	94%	30,000	31,798	106%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	397,000	364,206	92%
		本人支給金支出	0	0	0%	814,000	792,116	97%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	814,000	792,116	97%
		水道光熱費支出	0	0	0%	8,719,000	8,596,225	99%	14,290,000	14,097,363	99%	4,944,000	4,891,456	99%	0	0	0%	1,642,000	1,607,228	98%	29,595,000	29,192,272	99%
		燃料費支出	0	0	0%	83,000	69,409	84%	1,031,000	1,020,221	99%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	10,000	0	0%	1,124,000	1,089,630	97%
		消耗器具備品費支出	0	0	0%	2,972,000	2,940,459	99%	6,915,000	6,091,464	88%	509,000	311,181	61%	0	0	0%	357,000	287,570	81%	10,753,000	9,630,674	90%
		保険料支出	0	0	0%	392,000	391,250	100%	610,000	608,332	100%	64,000	63,890	100%	0	0	0%	143,000	142,150	99%	1,209,000	1,205,622	100%
		賃借料支出	0	0	0%	2,253,000	2,214,054	98%	3,468,000	3,366,584	97%	2,611,000	2,615,970	100%	0	0	0%	33,000	31,460	95%	8,365,000	8,228,068	98%
		車輛費支出	0	0	0%	217,000	221,606	102%	1,091,000	1,066,715	98%	753,000	728,805	97%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	2,061,000	2,017,126	98%
		事務費支出	667,000	520,657	78%	11,415,000	10,823,728	95%	23,885,000	21,630,091	91%	7,181,000	6,715,881	94%	641,000	620,034	97%	3,339,000	3,103,053	93%	47,128,000	43,413,444	92%
		福利厚生費支出	0	0	0%	798,000	789,948	99%	1,281,000	1,268,875	99%	343,000	348,393	102%	64,000	55,544	87%	0	0	0%	2,486,000	2,462,760	99%
		職員被服費支出	0	0	0%	53,000	72,361	137%	135,000	108,561	80%	94,000	95,697	102%	10,000	0	0%	0	0	0%	292,000	276,619	95%
		旅費交通費支出	20,000	0	0%	27,000	26,540	98%	47,000	59,174	126%	85,000	84,590	100%	27,000	26,960	100%	0	0	0%	206,000	197,264	96%
		研修研究費支出	20,000	7,500	38%	63,000	52,020	83%	169,000	162,060	96%	215,000	214,840	100%	75,000	74,700	100%	0	0	0%	542,000	511,120	94%
		事務消耗品費支出	10,000	9,900	99%	577,000	535,730	93%	1,419,000	1,128,901	80%	203,000	181,143	89%	180,000	179,624	100%	14,000	13,896	99%	2,403,000	2,049,194	85%
		印刷製本費支出	10,000	0	0%	222,000	197,143	89%	393,000	379,259	97%	225,000	223,070	99%	0	0	0%	10,000	0	0%	860,000	799,472	93%
		修繕費支出	30,000	0	0%	3,357,000	2,943,064	88%	6,873,000	4,692,800	68%	862,000	529,441	61%	0	0	0%	400,000	201,543	50%	11,522,000	8,366,848	73%
		通信運搬費支出	10,000	0	0%	294,000	272,114	93%	756,000	718,751	95%	182,000	169,171	93%	213,000	211,346	99%	79,000	77,709	98%	1,534,000	1,449,091	94%
		会議費支出	30,000	0	0%	0	0	0%	13,000	12,228	94%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	43,000	12,228	28%
		広報費支出	256,000	255,937	100%	31,000	41,800	135%	31,000	591,800	1909%	10,000	0	0%	0	0	0%	10,000	0	0%	338,000	889,537	263%
		業務委託費支出	10,000	3,000	30%	3,692,000	3,586,983	97%	8,957,000	8,722,141	97%	4,614,000	4,551,700	99%	33,000	33,000	100%	353,000	348,522	99%	17,659,000	17,245,346	98%
		手数料支出	40,000	34,320	86%	80,000	77,757	97%	207,000	202,150	98%	57,000	53,946	95%	3,000	2,860	95%	60,000	59,298	99%	447,000	430,331	96%
		保険料支出	99,000	98,000	99%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	99,000	98,000	99%
		租税公課支出	10,000	0	0%	39,000	38,200	98%	25,000	24,450	98%	10,000	0	0%	0	0	0%	2,344,000	2,343,400	100%	2,428,000	2,406,050	99%
		保守料支出	0	0	0%	2,020,000	2,018,159	100%	3,252,000	3,251,336	100%	264,000	263,670	100%	0	0	0%	59,000	58,685	99%	5,595,000	5,591,850	100%
		渉外費支出	32,000	32,000,																			

資金収支計算書
(自) 令和 6年 4月 1日 (至) 令和 7年 3月31日

勘定科目		本部			養護※1			特養※2			通所			居宅			サ高住			合計				
		予算	実績	比率	予算	実績	比率	予算	実績	比率	予算	実績	比率	予算	実績	比率	予算	実績	比率	予算	実績	比率		
その他の活動による収支	支出	器具及び備品取得支出	0	0	0%	576,000	375,540	65%	3,823,000	3,622,180	95%	1,719,000	1,718,090	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	6,118,000	5,715,810	93%	
		その他の施設整備等による支出	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	800,000	800,000	100%	800,000	800,000	100%	
		保証金返還支出	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	800,000	800,000	100%	800,000	800,000	100%	
		施設整備等支出計(5)	0	0	0%	3,018,000	2,817,540	93%	4,615,000	4,414,180	96%	1,719,000	1,718,090	100%	0	0	0%	12,214,000	12,214,000	100%	21,566,000	21,163,810	98%	
		施設整備等資金収支差額(6)=(4)-(5)	0	0	0%	-3,018,000	-2,817,540	—	-2,915,000	-2,714,180	93%	-1,719,000	-1,718,090	—	0	0	0%	-12,214,000	-12,214,000	—	-19,866,000	-19,463,810	—	
	収入	積立資産取崩収入	0	0	0%	5,095,000	5,094,349	100%	960,000	959,814	100%	6,000	5,031	84%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	6,061,000	6,059,194	100%	
		退職給付引当資産取崩収入	0	0	0%	5,095,000	5,094,349	100%	960,000	959,814	100%	6,000	5,031	84%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	6,061,000	6,059,194	100%	
		サービス区分間繰入金収入	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%	
		サービス区分間繰入金収入	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%	
		その他の活動収入計(7)	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%	5,095,000	5,094,349	100%	960,000	959,814	100%	6,000	5,031	84%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	7,561,000	7,559,194	100%	
		支出	積立資産支出	0	0	0%	1,292,000	1,291,074	100%	2,587,000	2,586,067	100%	610,000	609,697	100%	242,000	241,140	100%	0	0	0%	4,731,000	4,727,978	100%
			退職給付引当資産支出	0	0	0%	1,292,000	1,291,074	100%	2,587,000	2,586,067	100%	610,000	609,697	100%	242,000	241,140	100%	0	0	0%	4,731,000	4,727,978	100%
			サービス区分間繰入金支出	0	0	0%	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%
			サービス区分間繰入金支出	0	0	0%	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%
			その他の活動支出計(8)	0	0	0%	2,792,000	2,791,074	100%	2,587,000	2,586,067	100%	610,000	609,697	100%	242,000	241,140	100%	0	0	0%	6,231,000	6,227,978	100%
			その他の活動資金収支差額(9)=(7)-(8)	1,500,000	1,500,000	100%	2,303,000	2,303,275	100%	-1,627,000	-1,626,253	—	-604,000	-604,666	—	-242,000	-241,140	—	0	0	0%	1,330,000	1,331,216	100%
		予備費支出(10)		0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0	0%
当期資金収支差額合計(11)=(3)+(6)+(9)-(10)		-251,000	-145,601	58%	8,462,000	11,627,367	137%	-11,622,000	-11,606,510	—	8,697,000	7,908,141	91%	-1,418,000	-1,439,752	—	-1,104,000	-1,786,360	—	2,764,000	4,557,285	165%		
前期末支払資金残高(12)		6,042,280	6,042,280	100%	154,788,270	154,788,270	100%	141,850,865	141,850,865	100%	71,575,464	71,575,464	100%	-7,419,999	-7,419,999	—	2,829,291	2,829,291	100%	369,666,171	369,666,171	100%		
当期末支払資金残高(11)+(12)		5,791,280	5,896,679	102%	163,250,270	166,415,637	102%	130,228,865	130,244,355	100%	80,272,464	79,483,605	99%	-8,837,999	-8,859,751	—	1,725,291	1,042,931	60%	372,430,171	374,223,456	100%		